TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900650679

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capintec, Inc.		08/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0975082	CAPINTEC		
Registration Number:	0973367	CRC		
Registration Number:	0975083	CII		
Registration Number:	1107119	TOMORAD		
Registration Number:	1246249	THERARAD		
Registration Number:	1147575	PENCIL CHAMBER		
Registration Number:	1270617	CAP-MAC		
Registration Number:	1595165	C-VEST		
Registration Number:	1595166	CAPINTEC-VEST		
Registration Number:	1814803	CAPTUS		
Registration Number:	1778756	CAPCELL		
Registration Number:	2906340	CAPRAC		
Registration Number:	5606555	CAP-RAD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0821

900655253

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1500929 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc. Trademark Name Change#page2.tif source=Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc. Trademark Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0822

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CAPINTEC, INC.

Capintee, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 18, 1969, which certificate was amended and restated in the form of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") that was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 11, 2012.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent dated August 8, 2019, duly adopted resolutions setting forth the following proposed amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation and declaring such amendments to be advisable:

RESOLVED, that the corporate name of the Corporation be changed to "Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc."; and

RESOLVED, that Article SECOND of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended by deleting it in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Road, Ste. 201, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is Cogency Global Inc.

3. The foregoing amendments of the Certificate of Incorporation were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 133, 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 8th day of August, 2019.

CAPINTEC, INC.

Name: Emmanuelle Lee

By: Ele

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:24 PM 08/09/2019
FILED 01:24 PM 08/09/2019
SR 20196439057 - File Number 727713

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0823

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

All below Trademarks have a current owner of Capintec, Inc. which is now known as Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.

Applicant/	Title	Registration	Registration	Application	Application
Registrant		Number	Date	Number	Filing Date
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CAPINTEC	0975082	12/18/1973	72416522	2/25/1972
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CRC	0973367	11/20/1973	72416523	2/25/1972
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CII	0975083	12/18/1973	72416524	2/25/1972
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	TOMORAD	1107119	11/28/1978	73151387	12/8/1977
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	THERARAD	1246249	7/26/1983	73151388	12/8/1977
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	PENCIL CHAMBER	1147575	2/24/1981	73192516	11/8/1978
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CAP-MAC	1270617	3/20/1984	73404697	12/3/1982
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	C-VEST	1595165	5/8/1990	73817731	8/8/1989
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CAPINTEC- VEST	1595166	5/8/1990	73818022	8/9/1989
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CAPTUS	1814803	1/4/1994	74277222	5/20/1992
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CAPCELL	1778756	6/29/1993	74277223	5/20/1992
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CAPRAC	2906340	11/30/2004	78256123	5/30/2003
Mirion Technologies (Capintec), Inc.	CAP-RAD	5606555	11/13/2018	87859309	4/2/2018

RECORDED: 10/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0824